 1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-73750-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE)
CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
AC/DC Switching Adaptor

GST40Ax, GST60Ax  (x = 05, 07, 09, 12, 15, 18, 24, 48)
Factories:
Mean Well (Guangzhou) Electronics Co., Ltd Huadu Branch
No.11 Jingu South Road, Huadong Town, Huadu District, Guangzhou,
China
SuZhou Mean Well Technology Co., Ltd.
No. 77, Jian-min Road, Dong-qiao, Pan-yang Ind. Park, Huang-dai Town, Xiang-cheng District, Suzhou, Jiangsu
215152,
P.R. China
Ratings:
Input:
Models GST40Ax: 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 1.0 A
Models GST60Ax: 100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 1.4 A
Output:
Model GST40A05: 5 Vdc, 5.0 A, 25 W max.
Model GST40A07: 7.5 Vdc, 5.34 A, 40 W max.
Model GST40A09: 9 Vdc, 4.45 A, 40 W max.
Model GST40A12: 12 Vdc, 3.34 A, 40 W max.
Model GST40A15: 15 Vdc, 2.67 A, 40 W max.
Model GST40A18: 18 Vdc, 2.22 A, 40 W max.
Model GST40A24: 24 Vdc, 1.67 A, 40 W max.
Model GST40A48: 48 Vdc, 0.84 A, 40 W max.
Model GST60A05: 5 Vdc, 6.0 A, 30 W max.
Model GST60A07: 7.5 Vdc, 6.0 A, 45 W max.
Model GST60A09: 9 Vdc, 6.0 A, 54 W max.
Model GST60A12: 12 Vdc, 5.0 A, 60 W max.
Model GST60A15: 15 Vdc, 4.0 A, 60 W max.
Model GST60A18: 18 Vdc, 3.33 A, 60 W max.
Model GST60A24: 24 Vdc, 2.5 A, 60 W max.
Model GST60A48: 48 Vdc, 1.25 A, 60 W max.
Additional Information:
Additionally evaluated to EN 62368-1:2014/A11:2017
National Difference specified in the CB Test Report
Additional information (if necessary)